



## Kenya National Highways Authority

Quality Highways, Better Connections

## TENDER NOTICE

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR INSTALLATION, MANAGEMENT, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ROADSIDE AMENITIES AND OPEN SPACES AT SELECTED LOCATIONS ALONG NAIROBI - THIKA SUPERHIGHWAY (A2S).

## TENDER No. KeNHA/2811/2024

The Kenya National Highways Authority (KeNHA) is a State Corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act, 2007 with the responsibility for Management, Development, Rehabilitation and Maintenance of National Trunk Roads.

The Authority hereby invites sealed Request for Proposal (RFP) for renting to install toilet where applicable, operate, manage and maintain roadside amenities and open spaces at selected locations along Nairobi-Thika Superhighway (A2S).

There shall be a mandatory pre-bid site visit and meeting as specified in the Detailed Tender Notice uploaded onto the KeNHA website or Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) website **www.tenders.go.ke.** 

A complete set of tender document may be obtained by interested tenderers free of charge by downloading from KeNHA website: **www.kenha.co.ke** or Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP): **www.tenders.go.ke** or from KeNHA Office JKIA, Barabara Plaza Block C, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Supply Chain Management Department during normal working hours upon payment of non-refundable fee of **Kshs.1,000.00** (One thousand shillings only) in form of a banker's cheque payable to Kenya National Highways Authority.

Bidders are encouraged to download the tender document from the above websites to minimize physical visits to the KeNHA Office.

The Tender Closing and Opening date will be on 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 at 11.00 am at KeNHA Headquarters, Barabara Plaza, Block C, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Boardroom.

All interested bidders are required to continually check the Kenya National Highways Authority website: **www.kenha.co.ke** or Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) for any tender addenda or clarifications that may arise before the submission date.

The Authority reserves the right to reject any tender application in whole or part.

Deputy Director (Supply Chain Management) For: DIRECTOR GENERAL